OP \$240.00 90206840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721558

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old National Bank	FORMERLY First Midwest Bank	04/15/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polysource, Inc.		
Street Address:	555 W. Statler Road		
City:	Piqua		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45356		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90206846	EPSILYTE
Serial Number:	90243028	ADEPT
Registration Number:	4951275	POLYSOURCE
Registration Number:	2732384	HIREZ
Registration Number:	2824836	POLYSOURCE
Serial Number:	76471971	QUALITY IS EVERYTHING
Serial Number:	76382778	ECP
Serial Number:	76107425	HI 10
Serial Number:	90028521	ADEPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com **Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Pecsenye (160457-00105)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160457-00105		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye		
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2022		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Termination of IP - Old National Bank (Epsilyte-JPM)#page1.tif			

source=Termination of IP - Old National Bank (Epsilyte-JPM)#page1.tif source=Termination of IP - Old National Bank (Epsilyte-JPM)#page2.tif source=Termination of IP - Old National Bank (Epsilyte-JPM)#page3.tif source=Termination of IP - Old National Bank (Epsilyte-JPM)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patent and Trademark Rights is made as of April 15, 2022 (this "Release") by Old National Bank (f/k/a First Midwest Bank), with its principal place of business at 8750 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60631, (the "Secured Party"), in favor POLYSOURCE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with its principal place of business at 555 W. Statler Road, Piqua, Ohio 45356. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor owns the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (individually and collectively, the "Listed Patents and Trademarks"), which patents and trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Patent Security Agreement dated May 28, 2021 and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 28, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreements"), Grantor pledged and granted to Secured Party, a continuing security interest in, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Listed Patents and Trademarks (collectively, the "Collateral"), to secure Grantor's payment, performance and observance of its obligations under the Patent Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, (i) the Patent Security Agreement was previously filed for the record in the Office on May 28, 2021 at Reel No. 056381, Frame 0412 and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement was previously filed for the record in the Office on May 28, 2021 at Reel No. 7309, Frame No. 0778; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has, at the Grantor's request, agreed to release its security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the Listed Patents and Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the Listed Patents and Trademarks.

Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the Office. Secured Party hereby undertakes and agrees to do such things and to execute such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal, registered and unencumbered title to the Grantor in and to the Collateral, including but not limited to the Listed Patents and Trademarks and the registrations thereof all without further considerations.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to conflicts of laws of principles thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademark Rights

SECURED PARTY: **OLD NATIONAL BANK** (f/k/a First

Midwest Bank), an Illinois banking corporation

By:___/___

Authorized Signatory

VP/#55875845.2

RECORDED: 04/15/2022